

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 4, 2025, AT 07:30 PM Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Resolution 2025-3 for Approval of the CDBG Disaster Relief Grant Opportunity (**Public Works**) - **LATE**

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: Police Department
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA	YES	 Exhibits: **Refer to support documents from workshop Resolution 2025-3 Grant Solicitations – 2025 Notice Of Funding Availability
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Staff request for the Town Council to approve for the administration to proceed forward with the submittal of proposed Catalina stormwater park and mitigation project (Catalina Stormwater Park for the CDBG Disaster Relief Grant opportunity by Resolution 2025-3.

<u>SUMMARY</u>: The CDBG funding will provide relief for Catalina Park Stormwater Problems.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend for the Town Council approval for the administration to proceed forward with the submittal of proposed Catalina stormwater park and mitigation project (Catalina Stormwater Park for the CDBG Disaster Relief Grant opportunity by Resolution 2025-3.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A